

BROOMFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT CIVIL FEE SCHEDULE



This is a simplified version of the Broomfield Police Department's Civil Fee Schedule. For more information, please see the [full version of the fee schedule](#).

Questions can be directed to polcivunit@broomfield.org or 303-438-6480

For Zone lines, please see the [Zone Map](#).

Document/Service	Service Fee	Non-Service Fee
CIVIL		
Summons and Complaint		
– Civil	\$35.00	\$20.00
– Delinquency (Juvenile)	\$35.00	\$20.00
– Dependency & Neglect	\$35.00	\$20.00
– Dissolution of Marriage	\$35.00	\$20.00
– Unlawful Detainer (FED)	\$35.00	\$20.00
Citation - Contempt	\$35.00	\$20.00
Citation - Other	\$35.00	\$20.00
Demand for Possession	\$35.00	\$20.00
Distrain Warrant	\$35.00	\$20.00
Interrogatories (Service)	\$35.00	\$20.00
Injunction	\$35.00	\$20.00
Judgment and Decree (Service)	\$35.00	\$20.00
Motion (All Types)	\$35.00	\$20.00
Notice and Summons to Appear	\$35.00	\$20.00
Notice of Hearing	\$35.00	\$20.00
Notice of Levy	\$35.00	\$20.00
Notice of Sheriff's Sale	\$35.00	\$20.00
Notice to Quit	\$35.00	\$20.00
Notice to Vacate	\$35.00	\$20.00
Notice - Other	\$35.00	\$20.00
Order to Show Cause (contempt)	\$35.00	\$20.00
Order to Show Cause (other)	\$35.00	\$20.00
Protection Order - Domestic	No Fee	
Protection Order - Other	\$35.00	\$20.00
Release of Levy / Attachment	\$35.00	\$20.00
Subpoena	\$60.00	\$20.00
Writ of Continuing Garnishment	\$20.00	
Writ of Garnishment for Child Support	\$20.00	
Writ of Garnishment in Aid of Writ of Attachment	\$20.00	
Writ of Garnishment Other Than Natural Person	\$20.00	
Writ of Garnishment - Notice of Exemption / Levy	\$20.00	
Juror Service	\$10.00	
Posse Comitatus		
– Serve writ with aid	\$60.00	
– Serve writ without aid	\$4.00	
Civil Standby (2 Officers Required - 1 hour minimum)	\$66.00/hr.	
CRIMINAL		
Summons and Complaint	\$15.00	\$5.00
Subpoena	\$7.00	\$5.00
Other Writs of Process	\$15.00	\$5.00
EXECUTIONS		
Shares of Stock		Deposit Required
Execution and Levying		\$60.00
Issue Certificate of Levy	\$30.00	
Writ of Attachment - Service / Return		\$75.00
Execution		\$200.00
Writ of Execution - Service Only	\$35.00	
Execution		\$200.00
Return		\$60.00
Writ of Ne Exeat	\$20.00	
Writ of Replevin - Service / Return		\$75.00
Levying Writ of Replevin		\$200.00
Writ of Restitution - Service & Execution		\$200.00
Order for Possession - Service & Execution		\$200.00
Decree of Foreclosure		\$300.00
Advertising Property for Sale (not publication)	\$30.00	
Bond taking, Approving Returning	\$10.00	
Certificate of Levy	\$30.00	
Certificate of Purchase (issuing only)	\$30.00	
Certificate of Redemption (issuing only)	\$30.00	
Certificate of Sale	\$30.00	
Deed (issuing only)	\$40.00	
Demand for Payment	\$1.00	
Services in sales of real estate, besides actual expenses. Over \$3,000 1% but not to exceed \$100.00 (No commission to exceed \$100.00) \$20.00 on all bids under \$3,000		
Commission in sales of personal property, besides actual expenses. (No commission to exceed \$100) 5% on sum of all bids under \$500 6% on sum of all bids over \$500 and under \$1,000 7% on sum of all bids over \$1,000		
For money collected or settlements made without sale. (No commission to exceed \$150) 3% On all amounts under \$500 2% On all amounts over \$500 and under \$1,000 1.5% On all amounts over \$1,000		
Additional Papers to be served to the same person, or different persons at the same time and place, the charge is the usual price for the first service, and \$10.00 for each subsequent process served.		

Mileage Fee - Zones				
Zone 1	Zone 2	Zone 3	Zone 4	Zone 5
\$7.00	\$3.00	\$2.00	\$4.00	\$6.00